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MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1614

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4th August 2025)


OBJECTIVES OF WINGS INDIA 2026


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the objectives of Wings India 2026;
(b) whether advanced air mobility projects have received any regulatory, funding or pilot project support under Wings India 2026; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)


(a) : Wings India 2026 is Asia's largest civil aviation event, connecting global stakeholders through exhibitions and high-level dialogues. The key objectives of the event are:
i) To showcase India's civil aviation growth and investment opportunities in the aviation ecosystem.
ii) To facilitate collaboration among global airlines, Original equipment manufacturer (OEMs), infrastructure providers, investors, and technology leaders.
iii) To promote innovation in safety, sustainability, Advanced Air Mobility, and digital aviation.
iv) To enable partnerships via Government to Government(G2G)/Business to Business(B2B)/Business to Government(B2G) meetings, roundtable conferences, and panel discussions.
v) To support Make in India and Atmanirbhar Bharat initiatives by highlighting domestic capabilities.
vi) To foster knowledge sharing and growth through conferences, technical sessions, and engagement with youth.

(b) & (c): Wings India acts as a platform for collaboration between the aviation industry and both central and state governments, focusing on idea exchange and ecosystem development for the civil aviation sector, including Advanced Air Mobility (AAM), Drones, Electric Vertical Take-off and Landing aircrafts (eVTOLs) etc. As witnessed in previous editions, industry participation cutting across the entire spectrum of civil aviation is expected from around the world. Advanced Air Mobility (AAM) projects are promoted through dedicated sessions, policy roundtables, and demonstration opportunities during the event.
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